1
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Copyright © Intersil Corporation 1999
HCTS240AMS
Radiation Hardened
Octal Buffer/Line Driver, Three-State
Pinouts
20 LEAD CERAMIC DUAL-IN-LINE

Spec Number 518889
File Number 2105.2
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE SCREENING LEVEL PACKAGE
HCTS240ADMSR -55oC to +125oC Intersil Class S Equivalent 20 Lead SBDIP
HCTS240AKMSR -55oC to +125oC Intersil Class S Equivalent 20 Lead Ceramic Flatpack
HCTS240AD/Sample +25oC Sample 20 Lead SBDIP
HCTS240AK/Sample +25oC Sample 20 Lead Ceramic Flatpack
HCTS240AHMSR +25oC Die Die
2
HCTS240AMS
Functional Diagram
TRUTH TABLE
INPUTS OUTPUT
1OE, 2OE A Y
L L H
L H L
H X Z
H = High Voltage Level
L = Low Voltage Level
X = Immaterial
Z = High Impedance
N P N P N P N P P N P N P N P N
2 4 6 8 11 13 15 17 19
1Y0 1Y1 1Y2 1Y3 2Y0 2Y1 2Y2 2Y3
357912141618
1
1OE 1A0 1A1 1A2 1A3 2A0 2A1 2A2 2A3 2OE
Spec Number 518889
3
Specifications HCTS240AMS
Absolute Maximum Ratings Reliability Information
Supply Voltage (VCC). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -0.5V to +7.0V
Input Voltage Range, All Inputs  . . . . . . . . . . . . .-0.5V to VCC +0.5V
DC Input Current, Any One Input  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .±10mA